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SIES COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS), SION (W) 

Philosophy Department/Association activities 2020-2021 

REPORT 

Title: Understanding the real through the reel 

Objectives of the talk:   

1. Introduce participants to the world of cinema and its impact on society 

Resource Person:  

Mr. Shekhar Sartandel, acclaimed film director of films like ‘Joshi ki Kamble’ 

Participants:  76 participants 

Methodology: The Tattvam Philosophy Association organised an interactive session on Ms. 

Teams. The speaker shared his life experiences and insights about regional cinema, the 

struggles he faced and the opportunities he sought to portray the societal issues through his 

lens with an optimism to bring about a paradigm shift in the society on issues like casteism, 

reservation, mental health etc. Student participants engaged a meaningful conversation with 

the speaker, through the question and answer session of the event.  

Outcome: The feedback of participants reflects the following points: 

 Session acquainted the students with nuances of film-making and the socio-political 

impacts of the reel on the real. 

Vrushali Gupte 
22.04.2021 

Chairperson, Tattvam Philosophy Association 
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Annexures to the report: 

Annexure 1- Event Attendance 

Full Name Join Time Duration Email Role 

Chaitra Sunil Malik 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 32m 2s chaitra5256@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Chaitra Sunil Malik 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 37m 49s chaitra5256@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Prerana Premkumar Ayirattu 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 10m prerana424@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Noopur Dattatraya Deshpande 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 7m noopur50@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Harini Ganesh 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 7m harini513@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Tanvi Prashant Gade 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 4m tanvi193@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Shreya Sachin Naik 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 4m shreya284@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Marina Kumar 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 4m marina56@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Khushi Pradeep Mishra 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 3m khushi5136@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Anushka Dattatray Patil 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 2m anushka336@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Nidhi Sanjay Dharod 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 2m nidhi8096@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Melissa Agnes Buthello 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 2m melissa428@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Shravani Shrikant Sawant 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 2m shravani144@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Kashish Jatin Nandrajog 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 1m kashish5188@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

ANSARI HUSNARA MOHD 
JAMEEL AKHTAR 

4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 1m ansari1376780@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Ananya Sudhir Mishra 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 1m ananya261@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Safia Shoaib Sayed 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h 1m safia88@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Rajlaxmi Gopal Mehta 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 41m 19s rajlaxmi8063@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Harshi Bharat Jain 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h  harshi434@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Vrushali Gupte 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h  vrushalig@sies.edu.in Organizer 

Narmada Swamydas 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1h  narmada398@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Hardi Shailesh Waghela 4/22/2021, 59m 50s hardi107@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 
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Kayana Pourus Vakil 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 59m 35s kayana5232@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Kruttika Kiran Kale 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 59m 29s kruttika188@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Anirudh Tata 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 59m 20s anirudh112@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Anushree Anantharaman 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 59m 18s anushree173@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Nandini Naresh Goyal 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 56m 28s nandini423@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Vanshika Sandeep Amonkar 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 59m 14s vanshika5074@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Shifa Sajan 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 59m 3s shifa368@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Pooja Rajesh Sejpal 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 58m 48s pooja106@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Gayathri Gopakumar Km 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 58m 42s gayathri140@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Rhea Gautam Prabhu 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 58m 28s rhea77@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Hinal Mahendra Keni 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 19m 51s hinal264@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Hinal Mahendra Keni 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 3m 40s hinal264@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Somuki Sivananainthaperumaal 
Nadar 

4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 21m 40s somuki420@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Somuki Sivananainthaperumaal 
Nadar 

4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 32m 51s somuki420@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Mansi Santosh Kelkar 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 57m 56s mansi69@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Aswina Sajeevan 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 57m 24s aswina39@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Siddhi Santosh Rane 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 50m 57s siddhi5179@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Kamala Lalsingh Thakur 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 57m  kamala108@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Lavanya Gunapal Moily 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 20m 26s lavanya471@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Lavanya Gunapal Moily 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 10m 5s lavanya471@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Anushiya mahamani dravid 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 56m 33s anushiya1197230@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Aparna Ganesh Iyer 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 56m  aparna214@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Renuka Ravikumar Pillai 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 1s renuka178@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Renuka Ravikumar Pillai 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 8m 51s renuka178@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Yuti Mayur Patel 4/22/2021, 55m 48s yuti60@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 
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Lavanya Narender Athreya 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 55m 38s lavanya179@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Aneesha Vijay Gandhi 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 55m 10s aneesha309@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Savali Sagar Mogare 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 20m 20s savali355@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Shakthipriya Ramanathan 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 54m 12s shakthipriya358@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Ashna Agnel Baretto 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 18m 45s ashna5049@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Ashna Agnel Baretto 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 33m 39s ashna5049@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Armaiti Dinyar Billimoria 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 53m 47s armaiti33@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Dhruvi Atul Thakker 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 53m 18s dhruvi382@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Anjali Prasanna Nair 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 51m 37s anjali166@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Prapti Sunil More 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 50m  prapti198@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Vaishnavi Venugopal 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 49m 38s vaishnavi8056@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Archana Ramesh Menon 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 49m 28s archana260@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Nidhi Prem Rathod 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 49m 27s nidhi360@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Anushka Praveen Nair 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 48m 26s anushka8@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Jidnyasa Rajesh Kulkarni 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 17m 10s jidnyasa34@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Sheryl Wilfi 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 45m 54s sheryl44@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Zeena Mehernosh Khambatta 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 45m 35s zeena362@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Jenita Neethipaul 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 41m 6s jenita1952987@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Sharlene Steven Fernandes 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 41m 4s sharlene386@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Mitali Mangesh Mohite 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 37m 47s mitali210@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Priya Hitesh Shah 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 19m 6s priya212@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Sameer Devidas Bhomkar 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 32m 50s sameer495@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Mohammed Salem Kazim 
Shaikh 

4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 29m 19s mohammedsalem5055@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Raji Ramanujan 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 28m 49s raji65@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 

Dhara Pradeep Mandaliya 4/22/2021, 28m 27s dhara116@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 
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Annexure 2- Event Photo 

 

Group photo with resource person and participants 

Annexure 3- Event Flyer 

 

 

7:47:59 AM 

Sara Mukesh Shah 
4/22/2021, 
7:47:59 AM 5m 29s sara8039@ascs.sies.edu.in Attendee 


